and/or for governmental or educational uses of the Institutional 
Network, in the following amounts made payable to the Grant County■ 
Treasurer: upon the Effective Date of the Franchise Nineteen 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand -Dollars ($19,750.00); and 
Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars-._($7, 653.00) in-the 
third and sixth year of the Franchise, on the anniversary date of 
the execution of the Franchise in that year provided that the . 
County provides Grantee with an outline of the operating plan 
describing the use of such funds by the County for each of the ■